
 

INVITITION FOR BID 

FOR 

WATER PARTS 

BID NUMBER 081017 

FOR 

CITY OF SOCORRO, NEW MEXICO 

 

 

City of Socorro 

111 School of Mines Rd.  

Socorro, New Mexico 87801 

 

ISSUE DATE: July 27, 2017   DUE DATE: August 10, 2017 

 



Overview 

The City of Socorro herby invites competitive sealed bids for price agreements on Water Utility 

Items.  Price agreements will be awarded on a per item basis.  Bids will be good for a six (6) 

month period.  Bids that are awarded to a vendor will be responsible to hold the price for the 

entire six (6) months period.   

 

Procurement 

Sealed bids will be accepted until bid opening at 3:00 p.m., August 10, 2017 in the City Hall Council 

Chambers 111 School of Mines Rd., Socorro, New Mexico 87801.  At that time bids will be opened 

publicly and recorded.  The City of Socorro reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive technical 

irregularities, and to award the bid to the bidder whose bid it deems to be in the best interest of the City 

of Socorro.     

 

 

Any bid received after the above date and or time will be returned unopened.  All bids must be clearly 

marked “IFB081017” in the lower left corner of the envelope.  The bidder shall assume full responsibility 

for the timely delivery of bid.  

Please submit two (2) original copies of bid.   

 

The envelope shall be addressed to: 

 

City of Socorro 

Leopoldo (Polo) Pineda, Jr. 

Chief Procurement Officer 

Post Office Drawer K 

Socorro, New Mexico 87801 

 

Specifications can be obtained from Leopoldo (Polo) Pineda, Jr. at 575-835-0240 or email 

ppineda@socorronm.gov.  

 

If you have any questions regarding the parts please contact Lloyd Martinez at 575-650-0545. 

 

 

mailto:ppineda@socorronm.gov


Water Parts List

I. PIPE                                                                

WATER AND SEWER LINE

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 2000 CL 200 PVC 8" -$                      

2 2000 CL 200 PVC 6" -$                      

3 1000 CL 200 PVC 4" -$                      

4 3000 SCH 40 2" -$                      

5 1000 POLY PIPE (SDR-9) 2" -$                      

6 750 POLY PIPE (SDR-9) 1 1/2" -$                      

7 2500 POLY PIPE (SDR-9) 1" -$                      

8 1500 POLY PIPE (SDR-9) 3/4" -$                      

9 800 COPPER TUBING TYPE K 3/4" -$                      

10 1500 (SDR-35) 8" -$                      

11 500 (SDR-35) 6" -$                      

12 2000 (SDR-35) 4" -$                      

TOTAL PIPE -$                      



Water Parts List

II. REPAIR CLAMPS & COUPLINGS

REPAIR CLAMPS (FULL CIRCLE)

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 15 PVC FULL CIRCLE 8.60 - 9.00 OD 8" X 12" -$                      

2 15 PVC FULL CIRCLE 6.60 - 7.00 OD 6" X 12" -$                      

3 15 PVC FULL CIRCLE 4.45 - 4.85 OD 4" X 12" -$                      

4 20 PVC FULL CIRCLE 8.60 - 9.00 OD 8" X 7 1/2 " -$                      

5 30 PVC FULL CIRCLE 6.60 - 7.00 OD 6" X 7 1/2" -$                      

6 20 PVC FULL CIRCLE 4.45 - 4.88 OD 4" X 7 1/2" -$                      

7 40 PVC FULL CIRCLE 2.35 - 2.63 OD 2" X 7 1/2 " -$                      

8 30 REPAIR CLAMPS 2" X 6" -$                      

9 30 REPAIR CLAMPS 1 1/4" X 6" -$                      

10 30 REPAIR CLAMPS 3/4" X 6" -$                      

11 30 REPAIR CLAMPS 1 1/2" X 3" -$                      

12 50 REPAIR CLAMPS 3/4" X 3" -$                      

13 10 CI FULL CIRCLE 9.00 - 9.44 OD 8" X 12" -$                      

14 10 CI FULL CIRCLE 6.48 - 7.24 OD 6" X 12" -$                      

15 20 CI FULL CIRCLE 4.75 - 5.14 OD 4" X 12" -$                      

16 10 ABS FULL CIRCLE 9.00 - 9.40 OD 8" X 12" -$                      

17 15 ABS FULL CIRCLE 6.84 - 7.34 OD 6" X 12" -$                      

18 10 ABS FULL CIRCLE 4.95 - 5.35 OD 4" X 12" -$                      

SUBTOTAL -$                      



Water Parts List

DRESSER COUPLINGS

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 5 CL 160 PVC PIPE 8"           -$                      

2 5 CL 160 PVC PIPE 6"            -$                      

3 10 CL 160 PVC PIPE 4"              -$                      

4 10 CL 160 PVC TO ABS PIPE 8"      -$                      

5 10 CL 160 PVC TO ABS PIPE 6"       -$                      

6 10 CL 160 PVC TO ABS PIPE 4"       -$                      

7 10 CL 160 PVC PIPE 2" X 6" -$                      

8 10 CL 160 PVC PIPE 1 1/2" X 6" -$                      

9 10 CL 160 PVC PIPE 1 1/4" X 6" -$                      

10 10 (SDR-9) POLY PIPE 2" X 6" -$                      

11 10 (SDR-9) POLY PIPE 3/4" X 6" -$                      

12 10 PVC-CI  8.05 - 9.05 OD 8" -$                      

13 10 PVC-CI  6.05 - 6.90 OD 6" -$                      

14 10 PVC-CI    4.06 - 4.80  OD  4" -$                      

15 10 PVC-ABS  8.05 - 9.51  OD  8" -$                      

16 10 PVC-ABS  6.05 - 7.36  OD  6" -$                      

17 10 PVC-ABS  4.06 - 5.11  OD  4" -$                      

18 25 HYMAX COUPLINGS  4" -$                      

19 25 HYMAX COUPLINGS  6" -$                      

20 25 HYMAX COUPLINGS  8" -$                      

SUBTOTAL -$                      

                                                                                           TOTAL REPAIR CLAMPS & COUPLINGS -$                      



Water Parts List

III. BRASS FITTINGS                                                  

BRASS/CAST IRON/ABS TAPPING SADDLES

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 5 CL 160 PVC PIPE  12" X 3/4" -$                      

2 15 CL 160 PVC PIPE  12"X 1" -$                      

3 5 CL 160 PVC PIPE  12" X 1 1/2" -$                      

4 5 CL 160 PVC PIPE  12" X 2" -$                      

5 5 CL 160 PVC PIPE  10" X 3/4" -$                      

6 5 CL 160 PVC PIPE  10" X 1 1/2" -$                      

7 5 CL 160 PVC PIPE  10" X 2" -$                      

8 40 CL 160 PVC PIPE  8" X 3/4" -$                      

9 10 CL 160 PVC PIPE  8" X 1" -$                      

10 10 CL 160 PVC PIPE  8" X 1 1/2" -$                      

11 10 CL 160 PVC PIPE  8" X 2" -$                      

12 50 CL 160 PVC PIPE  6" X 3/4" -$                      

13 50 CL 160 PVC PIPE  6" X 1" -$                      

14 15 CL 160 PVC PIPE  6 X 1 1/2" -$                      

15 25 CL 160 PVC PIPE  6" X 2" -$                      

16 50 CL 160 PVC PIPE 4" X 3/4" -$                      

17 25 CL 160 PVC PIPE 4" X 1" -$                      

18 10 CL 160 PVC PIPE 4" X 2" -$                      

19 30 CL 160 PVC PIPE 2" X 3/4" -$                      

20 10 CI TAPPING SADDLES 8" X 3/4" -$                      

21 10 CI TAPPING SADDLES 8" X 1" -$                      

22 10 CI TAPPING SADDLES 8" X 1 1/2" -$                      

23 10 CI TAPPING SADDLES 8" X 2" -$                      

24 10 CI TAPPING SADDLES 6" X 3/4" -$                      

25 10 CI TAPPING SADDLES 6" X 1" -$                      

26 10 CI TAPPING SADDLES 6" X 1 1/2" -$                      



Water Parts List

27 10 CI TAPPING SADDLES 6" X 2" -$                      

28 10 CI TAPPING SADDLES 4" X 3/4" -$                      

29 10 CI TAPPING SADDLES 4" X 1" -$                      

30 10 CI TAPPING SADDLES 4" X 1 1/2" -$                      

31 10 CI TAPPING SADDLES 4" X 2" -$                      

32 10 CI TAPPING SADDLES 4" X 2" -$                      

33 10 ABS TAPPING SADDLES 8" X 3/4" -$                      

34 10 ABS TAPPING SADDLES 8" X 1" -$                      

35 10 ABS TAPPING SADDLES 8" X 1 1/2" -$                      

36 10 ABS TAPPING SADDLES 8" X 2" -$                      

37 10 ABS TAPPING SADDLES 6" X 3/4" -$                      

38 10 ABS TAPPING SADDLES 6" X 1" -$                      

39 10 ABS TAPPING SADDLES 6" X 1 1/2" -$                      

40 10 ABS TAPPING SADDLES 6" X 2" -$                      

41 10 ABS TAPPING SADDLES 4" X 3/4" -$                      

42 10 ABS TAPPING SADDLES 4" X 1" -$                      

43 10 ABS TAPPING SADDLES 4" X 1 1/2" -$                      

44 10 ABS TAPPING SADDLES 4" X 2" -$                      

SUBTOTAL -$                      



Water Parts List

BRASS ADAPTERS

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 50 MALE TO PACK    1 1/2" JOINT -$                      

2 50 MALE TO PACK    2" JOINT -$                      

3 50 FEMALE TO PACK    1 1/2" JOINT -$                      

4 50 FEMALE TO PACK    2 " JOINT -$                      

5 55 MALE TO PACK 1" JOINT -$                      

6 55 FEMALE TO PACK   1" JOINT -$                      

7 200 MALE TO PACK    3/4" -$                      

8 200 FEMALE TO PACK 3/4" -$                      

9 25 PACK TO PACK 2" -$                      

10 25 PACK TO PACK 1 1/2" -$                      

11 50 PACK TO PACK 1" -$                      

12 200 PACK TO PACK 3/4" -$                      

13 50 BRASS NIPPLES    2" X 6" -$                      

14 50 BRASS NIPPLES    1 1/2" X 6" -$                      

15 50 BRASS NIPPLES    2" X 3" -$                      

16 50 BRASS NIPPLES    1 1/2" X 3" -$                      

17 50 BRASS NIPPLES  1" X 6" -$                      

18 50 BRASS NIPPLES  2" CLOSED -$                      

19 50 BRASS TEES  2" -$                      

20 75 BRASS TEES  1" -$                      

21 75 MALE TO COMPRESSION  1" X 3/4" -$                      

22 75 COMPRESSION TO MALE  3/4" X 1" -$                      

23 75 BRASS BUSHINGS 2" X 1" -$                      

24 75 BRASS BUSHINGS 2" X 1/2" -$                      

25 75 BRASS BUSHINGS 1" X 3/4" -$                      

SUBTOTAL -$                      



Water Parts List

CORP STOPS

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 50 IPS X PJ    2" -$                      

2 50 IPS X PJ    1" -$                      

3 50 IPS X PJ    1 1/2" -$                      

4 50 IPS X PJ    3/4" -$                      

SUBTOTAL -$                      

                                                                                      TOTAL BRASS/CAST IRON/ABS FITTINGS -$                      



Water Parts List

IV. METERS                                                                

METERS

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 50 METER BOTTOMS 1" SENSUS PLASTIC -$                      

2 50 METER BOTTOMS 3/4 " SENSUS PLASTIC -$                      

3 75 METERS Badger m25 5/8"x3/4" RTR, Orion Pit with data profile -$                      

4 25 METERS Badger m70 1" RTR, Orion Pit with data profile -$                      

5 10 METERS Badger M120 1 1/2" RTR, Orion Pit with data profile -$                      

6 15 METERS Badger M170 2" RTR, Orion Pit with data profile -$                      

7 50 REGISTERS Badger 5/8" Orion Pit universal with Data Profile -$                      

8 50 REGISTERS Badger 1" Orion Pit universal with Data profile -$                      

9 50 REGISTERS Badger 1 1/2" Orion Pit universal with data profile -$                      

10 50 REGISTERS Badger 2" Orion Pit with universal data -$                      

11 50 METER BOTTOM BADGER 5/8" plastic -$                      

12 50 METER BOTTOM Badger 1" plastic -$                      

                                                                                                                                TOTAL METERS -$                      



Water Parts List

V. METER SETTERS

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 10 METER CANS 24" X 24" GALVANIZED W/TOUCH READ LIDS -$                      

2 25 METER CANS 18" X 24" GALVANIZED W/TOUCH READ LIDS -$                      

3 50 METER CANS 18" X 24" POLY W/TOUCH READ LIDS -$                      

4 25 SIDEWALK PLATES  LIGHT DUTY W/TOUCH READ LIDS -$                      

5 25 METER SETTERS 2" X 12"  DUAL CHECK -$                      

6 20 METER SETTERS 1 1/2" X 12"  DUAL CHECK -$                      

7 50 METER SETTERS 1"  DUAL CHECK -$                      

8 50 METER SETTERS     3/4"    DUAL CHECK -$                      

9 50 METER SETTER EXTENSION           18" -$                      

                                                                                                                                TOTAL METER SETERS -$                      



Water Parts List

VI. WATER FITTINGS                                                    

TEE'S/ELL'S/VALVES (ACCESSORIES INCLUDED IN BID)

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 20 CI TEE'S MJ    8" -$                      

2 40 CI TEES MJ     6" -$                      

3 20 CI TEES MJ     4" -$                      

4 20 CI ELL MJ    8" -$                      

5 40 CI ELL MJ    6" -$                      

6 30 CI ELL MJ    4" -$                      

7 15 CI VALVES MJ    8" -$                      

8 25 CI VALVES MJ    6" -$                      

9 20 CI VALVES MJ    4" -$                      

10 15 CI VALVES MJ    2" -$                      

11 25 CI CAP MJ    8" -$                      

12 30 CI CAP MJ    6" -$                      

13 15 CI CAP MJ    4" -$                      

14 25 CI PLUG MJ    8" -$                      

15 30 CI PLUG MJ    6" -$                      

16 15 CI PLUG MJ    4" -$                      

17 50 SLIP TYPE VALVE BOXES 24" TO 36" -$                      

18 50 VALVE BOX RISER   3" -$                      

19 25 VALVE BOX RISER    2" -$                      

20 50 MEGA LUGS    8" -$                      

21 75 MEGA LUGS    6" -$                      

22 40 MEGA LUGS    4" -$                      

SUBTOTAL -$                      



Water Parts List

REDUCERS

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 15 CI MJ 8" X 6" -$                      

2 15 CI MJ 8" X 4" -$                      

3 30 CI MJ 6" X 4" -$                      

4 15 CI MJ 6" X 3" -$                      

SUBTOTAL -$                      

                                                                                                                  TOTAL WATER FITTINGS -$                      

VII. FIRE HYDRANTS                                                       

FIRE HYDRANTS

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 MUELLER-4' BURY

1A MUELLER-3 1/2' BURY

2 25 KENNEDY-4' BURY -$                      

2A 10 KENNEDY-3 1/2' BURY -$                      

                                                                                                                  TOTAL FIRE HYDRANTS -$                      



Water Parts List

VIII. SEWER FITTINGS & SUPPLIES                            

MAN HOLE EXTENSIONS

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 15 MANHOLE EXTENSIONS 1 1/2" 99-425-A-10 -$                      

2 15 MANHOLE EXTENSIONS 2" 99-425-A-10 -$                      

3 10 MANHOLE EXTENSIONS 3"  99-425-C-10 W/LID S#09300C -$                      

SUBTOTAL -$                      

SEWER COUPLINGS 

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 20 PVC TO CLAY CANTEX    8" -$                      

2 20 PVC TO CLAY CANTEX    6" -$                      

3 60 PVC TO CLAY CANTEX    4" -$                      

4 20 PVC TO PVC CANTEX    8" -$                      

5 30 PVC TO PVC CANTEX    6" -$                      

6 75 PVC TO PVC CANTEX    4" -$                      

SUBTOTAL -$                      



Water Parts List

SEWER CAPS / ELL'S / Y'S / SADDLES

ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 10 PVC (SDR-35) CAPS    8" -$                      

2 10 PVC (SDR-35) CAPS    6" -$                      

3 50 PVC (SDR-35) CAPS    4" -$                      

4 10 PVC ELL (90 DEG.)  8" -$                      

5 25 PVC ELL (90 DEG.)  6" -$                      

6 75 PVC ELL (90 DEG)   4" -$                      

7 75 PVC ELL (45 DEG.)  8" -$                      

8 75 PVC ELL (45 DEG.)  6" -$                      

9 75 PVC ELL (45 DEG.)  4" -$                      

10 30 Y (SDR-35)  8" -$                      

11 30 Y (SDR-35)  6" -$                      

12 30 Y (SDR-35)  4" -$                      

13 30 TAPPING SADDLE (SDR-35)  8" X 6" -$                      

14 30 TAPPING SADDLE (SDR-35)  8" X 4" -$                      

15 30 TAPPING SADDLE (SDR-35)  6" X 4" -$                      

SUBTOTAL -$                      

                                                                                              TOTAL SEWER FITTINGS & SUPPLIES -$                      

GRAND TOTAL -$                      


